CONFIDENTIAL

FORM 6 FULL AND PUBLIC DISCLA	OSURE	2016
Please print or type your name, mailing address, agency name, and position below:	STS FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY:
LAST NAME — FIRST NAME — MIDDLE NAME:		
Lagoa, Barbara		FLORIDA
MAILING ADDRESS:	CO	MMISSION ON ETHICS
Third District Court of Appeal		JUN 28 2017
2001 S.W. 117th Avenue		RECEIVED
CITY: ZIP: COUNTY:		
Miami 33175 Miami-Dade	207	119
Third District Court of Appeal		
NAME OF OFFICE OR POSITION HELD OR SOUGHT :		CCED
Judge	PROCE	32ED
CHECK IF THIS IS A FILING BY A CANDIDATE		
PART A NET WORTH		
Please enter the value of your net worth as of December 31, 2016 or a more	current date. [Note: N	let worth is not cal-
culated by subtracting your reported liabilities from your reported assets, so p		
My net worth as of <u>May 31,</u> , 20 <u>17</u> was \$ <u></u>	1 082 138 00	
was 5	1,002,100.00	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
PART B ASSETS		
HOUSEHOLD GOODS AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:  Household goods and personal effects may be reported in a lump sum if their aggregate va following, if not held for investment purposes: jewelry; collections of stamps, guns, and nu furnishings; clothing; other household items; and vehicles for personal use, whether owned or	mismatic items; art objects;	tegory includes any of the household equipment and
The aggregate value of my household goods and personal effects (described above) is \$ $\underline{10}$	0,000.00	
ASSETS INDIVIDUALLY VALUED AT OVER \$1,000:		
DESCRIPTION OF ASSET (specific description is required - see instruction	ons p.4)	VALUE OF ASSET
House:		\$2,800.000.00
Bank Accounts (Citibank)		\$ 152,534.00
401(K) (Federal Employment Retirement System)		\$ 78,560.42
		A STATE OF THE STA
PART C LIABILITIES		
LIABILITIES IN EXCESS OF \$1,000 (See instructions on page 4):		
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR		AMOUNT OF LIABILITY
Seaside National Bank, 2001 South Orange Avenue, Orlando, FL 32801		\$1,940,424.11
Honda Financial Services, P.O. Box 1027, Alpharetta, GA 30009-1027		\$ 8,532.52
JOINT AND SEVERAL LIABILITIES NOT REPORTED ABOVE:  NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR		AMOUNT OF LIABILITY

	PART D INCOME					
Identify each separate source and amount of income which exceeded \$1,000 during the year, including secondary sources of income. Or attach a complete copy of your 2016 federal income tax return, including all W2s, schedules, and attachments. Please redact any social security or account numbers before attaching your returns, as the law requires these documents be posted to the Commission's website.						
			s, schedules, and attachmen need not complete the rema			
PRIMARY SOURCES OF INCOME	(See instructions on pa	age 5):				
NAME OF SOURCE OF INCOME EXCEEDING \$1,000		ADDRESS OF SOURCE OF INCOME			AMOUNT	
State of Florida		200 East Gaines Street, Tallahassee, FL		FL	\$154,140.00	
SECONDARY SOURCES OF INC	OME [Major customers, cl	ients, etc., of bu	sinesses owned by reporting	g personsee instruct	tions on page 5]:	
NAME OF BUSINESS ENTITY	NAME OF MAJOR OF BUSINESS		SOURCES , ADDRESS , PRINCIPAL BUSINE		PRINCIPAL BUSINESS ACTIVITY OF SOURCE	
PAI	RT E INTERESTS I	N SPECIFIEI	D BUSINESSES [Instruc	ctions on page 6		
	BUSINESS ENTITY		BUSINESS ENTITY # 2		SINESS ENTITY #3	
NAME OF BUSINESS ENTITY						
ADDRESS OF						
BUSINESS ENTITY PRINCIPAL BUSINESS						
ACTIVITY POSITION HELD						
WITH ENTITY						
I OWN MORE THAN A 5% INTEREST IN THE BUSINESS						
NATURE OF MY OWNERSHIP INTEREST						
		PART F - 1	TRAINING			
For officers	required to complete		cs training pursuant to	section 112.314	2, F.S.	
	CERTIFY THAT I H	IAVE COMI	PLETED THE REQU	JIRED TRAININ	IG.	
ОАТН		STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MIAMI - DADE				
I, the person whose name appea			Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me this 27th day of			
beginning of this form, do depose			June 2017 by Barbara Lagoa			
and say that the information discl	osed on this form			by Baldara	- ragour	
and any attachments hereto is tru	ie, accurate,	(Signat	ure of Notary Public3			
and complete.  DOLORES RAMOS MY COMMISSION # FF 169365			ION # FF 169365			
(Print, Type, or Stamp Comments of Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters						
Personally Known Personally Known				Monton		
SIGNATURE OF REPORTING	FFICIAL ON CANDIDATI	Type of	Identification Produced			
If a certified public accountant lie	censed under Chapter 4	73, or attorney	in good standing with the	Florida Bar prepare	ed this form for you, he or	
she must complete the following			•			
I,	es, and the instructions		the CE Form 6 in accordar oon my reasonable knowle			
Signature	CDA44	loss4 P	wo the flow of the man	Date onsibility to sign		
Preparation of this form by						
IF ANY OF PARTS A T	HROUGH E ARE C	ONTINUED	ON A SEPARATE SHE	EET, PLEASE CH	IECK HERE 🔲	

CONFIDENTIAL

207779

PROCESSED

LUDICIAL QUALIFICATIONS COMMISSION FORM 6A

**FLORIDA COMMISSION ON ETHICS** 

JUN 28 2017

## **GIFT DISCLOSURE**

RECEIVED

All judicial officers must file with the Florida Commission on Ethics a list of all gifts received during the preceding calendar year of a value in excess of \$100.00 as provided in Canon 5D(5) and Canon 6B(2) of the Code of Judicial Conduct.

Name of Judge: Barbara Lagoa	Telephone: 305-229-3200 X3224		
Address: 2001 SW 117th Ave, Miami FL 33175	Position: Appellate Judge		
Please identify all gifts you received during the prec \$100.00, as required by Canon 5D(5) and Canon 6B	ceding calendar year of a value in excess of (2) of the Code of Judicial Conduct.		
Gift/ Source of Gift	<u>Value</u>		
None	None		
OATH	<u> </u>		
State of Florida, County of <u>Hiami-Dado</u>			
I, <u>Barbara Lagoc</u> , the public office first duly sworn, do depose an oath and say that the true, correct, and complete to the best of my knowledge.	e facts set forth in the above statement are		
Maisagas	(NOTARY SEAL)		
(Signature of Reporting Official)			
	LORES RAMOS MISSION # FF 169365		
My Commission expires EXPIRES	S: November 22, 2018 Notary Public Underwriters		
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 27th day	of June 2017.		
(ORIGINAL OF THIS FORM FILED WITH COMMISSION ON ETH	ICS; COPY FILED WITH JUDICIAL QUALIFICATIONS		